
SPRING SPRINTS, GALA 1  21 APRIL 2016 - RESULTS

Event 1: Girls 10 Years and Under 25m Backstroke

Record   8 Years Samantha Housley 19.96 (05) 

Record   9 Years Charlotte Nuttall 18.54 (03)

Record  10 Years Charlotte Nuttall 17.23 (04)

1 Jessica Liu 8/U 00:25.32

2 Lucy Vine 8/U 00:25.37

3 Ella Buckley 8/U 00:25.95

4 Stephanie Brown 8/U 00:27.77

Francesca Balderstone 8/U DNS

1 Sophie Traill 9Y 00:19.55

2 Sophie Webster 9Y 00:22.57

3 Holly Brown 9Y 00:23.74

4 Imogen Kent 9Y 00:27.07

5 Elizabeth Mee 9Y 00:28.98

1 Olivia Connolly 10Y 00:18.92

2 Niamh Gallagher 10Y 00:20.33

3 Grace Whitwham 10Y 00:25.80

4 Amber Higginbottom 10Y 00:26.51

5 Isabelle Balderstone 10Y DNS

6 Amie Thompson 10Y DNS

Sadie Magennis 10Y withdrawn
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Event 2: Boys 10 Years and Under 25m Backstroke

Record   8 Years Jake Crossley 20.67 (13)

Record   9 Years David Ward 19.69 (08)

Record   10 Years Jake Crossley 16.96 (15)

1 Armin Kesedzic 9Y 00:19.82

2 Oliver Roscoe 9Y 00:20.56

3 Joseph Moody 9Y 00:32.01

1 William Cartwright 10Y 00:22.51

2 Joshua Brown 10Y 00:23.07

3 James Morrissey 10Y 00:23.20

4 Alexander Shilton 10Y 00:23.89

5 Joshua Pickford 10Y 00:29.72

Event 3: Girls 11 Years and Over 50m Breaststroke

Record 11 Mollie Cooke 43:39 (14)

Record 12/13 Years Amelie Vernon, 00:39.07 (16)

Record 14/15 Years J.Sanderson 38.31 (90)

Record 16 & Over  Frances Buggy  36.92 (05) 

1 Fiona Benbow 11Y 00:45.83

2 Eva Trotter 11Y 00:47.26

3 Sofia Patterson-Gutierrez 11Y 00:48.06

4 Bethan Martin 11Y 00:50.70

5 Ashleigh Syzling 11Y 00:51.31

6 Naomi Toole 11Y 00:52.81

Lexie Wagstaff 11Y 00:52.81

Samantha Currie 11Y 00:56.07

Lauren Holt 11Y 00:56.54

Amelia Smith 11Y 00:58.98

Hannah Cope 11Y 00:59.56

Caitlin Harkness-Hall 11Y 01:01.09

Abbie Mathieson 11Y DNS

Caitlyn Thorpe 11Y DNS

Mia Hannay 11Y DNS

Olivia Baxter 11Y DQ1HT

1 Amelie Vernon 12/13Y 00:39.07

2 Mollie Cooke 12/13Y 00:42.07

3 Georgia Watson 12/13Y 00:44.90

4 Niamh Finn 12/13Y 00:46.26

5 Caitlin Allott 12/13Y 00:46.64

6 Emily Thomas 12/13Y 00:47.67

Milly Vine 12/13Y 00:47.99

Rachael Lomax 12/13Y 00:51.09

Charlotte Bradley-Potts 12/13Y 00:52.86

Alice Dunn 12/13Y 00:53.26

Zoe Hon 12/13Y 00:54.11

Caitlin Morrissey 12/13Y 00:54.39

Olivia Hall 12/13Y DQ1HT

Rachael Smith 12/13Y DQ1HT

Mia Bowie 12/13Y DQ1HT
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Jasmine Brown 12/13Y DQ1HT

1 Grace Buckingham 14/15Y 00:40.32

2 Grace Norcross 14/15Y 00:44.54

3 Faye Smith 14/15Y 00:45.98

4 Abigail Faulkner 14/15Y 00:46.30

5 Imogen Grover 14/15Y 00:46.31

6 Olivia Corcoran 14/15Y 00:46.86

Melissa Hampson 14/15Y 00:48.07

Sophie Douglas 14/15Y withdrawn

1 Louise Fielding 16+ 00:40.39

2 Christine Bradley 16+ 00:41.86

3 Lauren Jackson 16+ 00:45.09

4 Katie Cooper 16+ 00:46.10
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Event 4 Boys  11 Years and Over 50m Breaststroke

Record 11 Years  Michal Stankowiak 43.18 (07)

Record 12/13 Years Javier Sanchez-Capuchino 36.31 (09)

Record 14/15 Years Matthew Ward 32.91 (09)

Record 16 Years & Over Steven Morris 32.73 (90)

1 Jake Crossley 11Y 00:44.07

2 Isaac Cooper 11Y 00:52.46

3 Archie Jamieson 11Y 00:53.57

4 Alexander Beer 11Y 00:54.10

5 Tom Roscoe 11Y 00:54.26

6 George Buckingham 11Y 00:55.11

Joshua Turner 11Y 00:56.80

Joshua Kent 11Y 00:56.83

Arran Johnstone 11Y 01:00.21

Thomas Day 11Y DNS

Ben Vine 11Y DQAL

1 Logan Johnson 12/13Y 00:48.39

2 Max Fisher 12/13Y 00:49.32

3 Charlie Bird 12/13Y 00:50.55

4 Dominic Aitken 12/13Y 00:50.89

5 Jack Whitwham 12/13Y 01:02.95

6 Lewis West 12/13Y DNS

Jack Latham 12/13Y DNS

Harry Smith 12/13Y DQFS

Matthew Cooper 12/13Y withdrawn

1 Cameron Higginbottom 14/15Y 00:40.23

2 Christopher Smith 14/15Y 00:42.13

3 Ben Lister 14/15Y 00:42.61

4 Thomas Shearman 14/15Y 00:43.08

5 Sam Mitchell 14/15Y 00:45.80

6 Harry Robinson 14/15Y DNS

Thomas Cope 14/15Y withdrawn

1 Michal Stankowiak 16+ 00:33.67

2 Kieran Fletcher 16+ 00:34.83

3 Jaime Sanchez-Capuchino 16+ 00:35.16

4 George Cooke 16+ 00:38.42

5 Robert Harvey 16+ 00:39.30

6 Christopher Smith 16+ 00:39.86

Will Sparrow 16+ 00:40.54

Liam Barnes 16+ 00:43.18

4



Event 5: Girls 10 Years and Under 25m Butterfly

Record   8 Years Samantha Housley 20.16 (05)             

Record   9 Years  Charlotte Nuttall 18.29 (03)

Record  10 years Charlotte Nuttall 16.02 (04) 

1 Lucy Vine 8/U 00:28.80

2 Stephanie Brown 8/U 00:30.70

3 Jessica Liu 8/U 00:32.09

1 Sophie Traill 9Y 00:20.82

2 Sophie Webster 9Y 00:22.68

1 Olivia Connolly 10Y 00:18.20

2 Niamh Gallagher 10Y 00:18.51

3 Amber Higginbottom 10Y 00:30.39

4 Sadie Magennis 10Y withdrawn

Event 6: Boys 10 Years and Under 25m Butterfly

Record   8 Years Jake Crossley 20.36 (13)

Record   9 Years David Ward 17.75 (08)

Record   10 Years Adam Smith 16.23 (89)

1 Armin Kesedzic 9Y 00:21.77

2 Joseph Moody 9Y 00:32.54

1 William Cartwright 10Y 00:24.26

2 Alexander Shilton 10Y 00:26.07

3 Joshua Brown 10Y 00:28.12

4 Joshua Pickford 10Y 00:36.09
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Event 7: Girls 11 Years and Over 50m Freestyle

Record 11Y Molly Monaghan 33.77 (10)

Record 12/13Y Molly Monaghan 30.98 (11)

Record 14/15y Molly Monaghan 30.45 (12)   

Record 16 & Over E. Williams 28.38 (88)

1 Fiona Benbow 11Y 00:34.73

2 Naomi Toole 11Y 00:36.90

3 Sofia Patterson-Gutierrez 11Y 00:37.32

4 Eva Trotter 11Y 00:39.11

5 Ashleigh Syzling 11Y 00:39.74

6 Lauren Holt 11Y 00:41.11

Bethan Martin 11Y 00:41.16

Caitlin Harkness-Hall 11Y 00:41.45

Samantha Currie 11Y 00:43.39

Olivia Baxter 11Y 00:43.80

Hannah Cope 11Y 00:44.04

Amelia Smith 11Y 00:45.36

Lexie Wagstaff 11Y 00:49.73

Caitlyn Thorpe 11Y DNS

Mia Hannay 11Y DNS

1 Amelie Vernon 12/13Y 00:32.39

2 Georgia Watson 12/13Y 00:33.29

3 Mia Bowie 12/13Y 00:34.77

4 Caitlin Allott 12/13Y 00:34.85

5 Emily Thomas 12/13Y 00:36.36

6 Mollie Cooke 12/13Y 00:37.82

Zoe Hon 12/13Y 00:37.97

Jasmine Brown 12/13Y 00:38.07

Niamh Finn 12/13Y 00:38.22

Alice Dunn 12/13Y 00:39.09

Rachael Lomax 12/13Y 00:41.36

Milly Vine 12/13Y 00:42.40

Caitlin Morrissey 12/13Y 00:42.64

Charlotte Bradley-Potts 12/13Y 00:45.70

Rachael Smith 12/13Y 00:53.52

Olivia Hall 12/13Y DQFS

1 Abigail Faulkner 14/15Y 00:31.16

2 Grace Buckingham 14/15Y 00:32.28

3 Grace Norcross 14/15Y 00:33.61

4 Faye Smith 14/15Y 00:34.30

5 Imogen Grover 14/15Y 00:34.98

6 Olivia Corcoran 14/15Y 00:35.16

Melissa Hampson 14/15Y 00:37.95

Sophie Douglas 14/15Y withdrawn

1 Louise Fielding 16+ 00:30.48

2 Lauren Jackson 16+ 00:31.00

3 Katie Cooper 16+ 00:33.54

4 Christine Bradley 16+ 00:33.67

5 Samantha Benbow 16+ DNS
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Event 8: Boys 11 Years and Over 50m Freestyle

Record 11Y Michal Stankowiak 32.16 (07)

Record 12/13Y Javier Sanchez-Capuchino 28.84 (09)

Record 14/15y Michal Stankowiak 25.89 (11)

Record 16 & Over Adam Gallimore 25.09 (06)

1 Jake Crossley 11Y 00:33.23

2 Isaac Cooper 11Y 00:37.09

3 Archie Jamieson 11Y 00:40.06

4 Joshua Turner 11Y 00:41.26

5 Tom Roscoe 11Y 00:41.48

6 Alexander Beer 11Y 00:41.95

George Buckingham 11Y 00:42.39

Arran Johnstone 11Y 00:45.13

Joshua Kent 11Y 00:46.39

Ben Vine 11Y 00:50.07

Thomas Day 11Y DNS

1 Heath Geddes 12/13Y 00:34.80

2 Logan Johnson 12/13Y 00:34.98

3 Max Fisher 12/13Y 00:35.26

4 Charlie Bird 12/13Y 00:37.68

5 Dominic Aitken 12/13Y 00:38.68

6 Harry Smith 12/13Y 00:40.51

Kyle Jackson 12/13Y 00:44.09

Jack Whitwham 12/13Y 00:46.20

Rhys Broomhead 12/13Y 00:46.39

Lewis West 12/13Y DNS

Jack Latham 12/13Y DNS

Matthew Cooper 12/13Y withdrawn

1 Sam Mitchell 14/15Y 00:29.64

2 Marcus Pyle 14/15Y 00:29.77

3 Thomas Shearman 14/15Y 00:31.09

4 Cameron Higginbottom 14/15Y 00:31.16

5 Ben Lister 14/15Y 00:32.82

6 Christopher Smith 14/15Y 00:33.09

Harry Robinson 14/15Y DQFS

Thomas Cope 14/15Y withdrawn

1 Michal Stankowiak 16+ 00:26.24

2 Jaime Sanchez-Capuchino 16+ 00:27.09

3 Kieran Fletcher 16+ 00:27.48

4 Will Sparrow 16+ 00:28.16

5 Robert Harvey 16+ 00:28.51

6 Christopher Smith 16+ 00:30.61

George Cooke 16+ 00:30.67

Liam Barnes 16+ 00:33.02
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